11 45

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with
Organized Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

—HREFBREEYARWMIEERRIY IS Y

LH-3188-7

LH-3188 (xtyv =)
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the ”"Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— Y2 RNIHHBAIZEL T

1L YVRAMR—=TO#01, #02 EOMIE., =Y TO"EL"0OHE* THBTF 3w,

2. BEMOBFTIE, MB*RUL., 01, 25%0KEIF,. EX (B A - V) 5BLUET,
3 HEMD () 3, HBREHERLTVWLITHRTHI L E2EKL 7,

4 1T AMR—TID————=— i3, IERTHDIZ2EKRL 7,

29170107
No.1048-01




CONTENTS
2] b/

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
FRER - AMEEEALR
2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . .........oo ot 3
Ll - KPR
38.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...ttt 5
EFHEREMR
4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
SRATHER
5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - TohBItR
6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt 11
XY &k
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... .......00oiinieaiiiie i, 13
WX 28 - RDDOBMG
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7)
RYIY EBERER (LH-3188-7/)
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-7) ............. 17
H &% ) B fR (LH-3188~78)
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—38188=7) ............0ouuuuiinnannnennn ... 19
74 N —ZiER % (LH-3188-TH)
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FhBatR
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .............coouiiiiiiiiainaniiinl ... 23
NIV AN— - RESEERBRR
13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .............0ouiiiiiiiiin ., 25
I - R ERAGR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) . .« . .ttt ettt e e e e e et e 26
ROLEEMR (1)
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) .. ..ottt oo e 27
RILFERR (2)
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. .....ooiitiiiiiii it 28
E—&—-7— Y%
17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ..........coooiiiii i 29
AT — s —E R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...ttt e e e 31

e



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHED - SR ERALR

5 6




REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTILON _________._ LSRN S Wy .
1 $S-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA2Y 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE I 14 1
3 101-01004 GASKET T A0 ¥y 1
4 #01  $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 2y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 £02  §5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 537 11/64-40 L=11 3
6 02 D2I12-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV VT A 7
7 202 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 2V 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-73-b 43 i
9 #02  §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IN" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 #02  WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NIEE Y 3 D=5.3 1
T F02 " 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG EL LA STV G ST TE) )
12 #01  TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4 ,9X5,5 L=6 Mty D=4, 9X5.5 L=6 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP A7 $191%¢y 7" 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
T6 S5-6TET780-3P SCREW 15/64-28 T=T7.0 Y577 15/62-28 =17 7
17 £10 228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FYY VRN - (A T) 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
19 #05  D2112-555-BO0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV MRS A 1
20 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. AV{A(HAN V)23 1
71 $5-412T015-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FR 5y 3/16-28 T=10 Z
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kY D=12.5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 7RI MY 2
24 $8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MEY* 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), LEFT {7V (IT) sy 1
76 S5-2080710-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ISRy 9/64-40 L=7 T
27 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE 17 () 1
28 $5-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IA$52Y° 9/40 L=T.5 1
29 £06  226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) b7V (34) ]
30 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 I4§725° 9/64-40 L=7 )
31 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN INELRS A T
32 226-80003 PLATE 7T 7 TFAACHAN V%) 1
33 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 DyH7% A 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 £01  226-02106 AUXILIARY COVER 3 A - 1
35 85-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAFIRYT 9/64-40 L=T 2
36 $5-6090630-3P SCREW 0764-40 L=6 E5%y 9/64-40 L=6 i
37 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TN$F2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 £03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A A I8 D) AZS 1
39 504 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AMEYZN 45004 ) A23 1
40 £03  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NLA(LMEYFY)1/47 (6, 4NN) 1
1 04 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/2 TRETNIAR(T/47) )
42 203 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A N I45(3¥ ) A%3 )
43 £04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AMEYZA D423 ) AZS 1
44 201 B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM. AN Y18 43 1
45 202 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN YIR(RT)73(1REIIE) 1
6 726-02601 BED SCREW STUD YN 3F20 3
47 202 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E AV TYHEGDAI M )
48 201 226-03609 THREAD GU1DE TINN ANTVH 1
49 201 226-03708 FELT TIRM 1
50 201 226-19100 CAP WY IV ITHET (1MEUH) 1
5T 778-TT301 THREAD GUTDE(UPPER), RIGHT N ZICRE )
52 S$5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 439" 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 $5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MAFY 15/64-28 L=4 1
54 S$S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 )
55 506 228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. 1}V F(r){M41)73 1
56 T02  226-51202 AUXTLTARY COVER 3 N (T E09E) )
57 £05  D2112-555-BO0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b MEF A 2
58 205 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FNT Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
59 208 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) FYE VIN - (JEAY) 1
60 £09  MG6045-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM.AA F{IIN I AATS )
61 F09 S3-4TTT0T5-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=10 FA 5T 11/64-30 L=10 )
62 100-04109 GROUND MARK DA 1
63 £10  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). 7UE YIA b 3(3aY) 1
64 £11 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7vE VTN L 1(s39) 1
65 £11  CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) M3I3F291Y-4(16) 1
66 F1Z CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I

NOTE (i£20)

#01...FOR LH-3188
#02., .FOR LH-3188-7

203.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3188

(SEE P.29, 30)

#04., .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-

3188-7(SEE P.29, 30)

£05...FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -W0, -0B

£06...FOR OPTIONAL PART
£07...FOR THE DESTINATION
£08.. .FOR DOMESTIC USE , JE
09, . .EXCEPT JE

£10.. EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE
£11...FOR DOMESTIC USE
£12...FOR JE

20T Fav s -A{16)

LH-3188/8
LH-3188-7F
LH-3188 7 — L &
(29, 30R—T %
LH-3188-TH %
(29, 30R—T
LH-3188-7-WB,
LA
fi: 180 34

JE, MM
JERIXER <

E R, JEIZER <
EHKXFE

JEE




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS

E#h - RFFBIGR




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION _________] LSS S B Qty  _
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUeT VLY 7 (53) 1

2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYE VYIY ) ()
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.44)
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.04)
5 228-11053 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FYE V(A v) 03 1

6 228-11004 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fve V(D ¥) §Y)
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.04)
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYET VIt Aty (1)
9 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN AV 2 A 1

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

1 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2

12 #01 226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL YAZ7° 0y b (IN9.5 ) 1

13 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. NYE OrTVIe v(hAN VYE)IT ]

14 €Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.03)
15 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 AR 9/32-28 L=4.,5 1

16 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT TSy RIN TV 1

17 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7 0rdh Yy 1

18 $S$-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 53y 1/4-40 L=11 4

19 #01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL NE IO (AbXRYEY) 1

20 #01 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ARy 15/64-28 L=15 2

21 #02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. NI (PN 1

22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL MIPAWRIT ) AR (n
23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL AT R (AbEY) (N
24 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR NYF VED-4- (1
25 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7 3Ih MUY A A SR (1)
26 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 7T I MR (B U3 (N
27 SS-8151550-SP°  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A%y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
28 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v3%y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 tI¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
30 #02 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. MIF Yk 27-8 )3 1

31 #02 106-04809 SCREW MIT VR A7-%- PARY 2

32 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YU DFIARN 1

33 #03  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yyImISYY” 1

34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9I IZIANY T (F3) 1

35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR VDI SYAVLI (1)
36 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 * -WAT 70y D=20X47 (N
37 R0O-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1
38 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
39 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT Y712 1

40 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IWLIFY 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

41 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A% 9/32-28 L=16 1

42 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 A%y 9/32-28 L=8 1

43 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT gy 1

44 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT IFyh 1

45 226-04300 TIMING BELT 243IVP AT b 1

46 #02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL Y27 0ryh (IN14.72) 1

47 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IILIRy" 3/16-28 L=7 2

48 #03 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. UAPEVES S ASAVICEY) 1

49 226-22302 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT UMPEVES A AV (N
50 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER v yIvEL-7 (0.01)

NOTE (3%&) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-3188
#02...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H

#03...0PTION PARTS

ATV a &



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FHEERAGR

RN




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ = _PARTNO. _ ______ . DESCRILPTION __________. ST T S Gy _ |
1 #04  226-81068 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, NYE gagh v 4 (han 3v%)7 1
2 #05  226-93154 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. ISEAMVEVISE 2 ARG T INE VS 1
3 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 ¢33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 (4)
4 €Q-2020000-00 011, WICK a3y (0.08)
5 226-81100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE nNE B7VHIN Y (hAN 32%) (2)
3 S5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 .4 FAxy 1/8-441=6 .4 m
7 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ISEXVSAZA i VASEG:L ISV E Y] (1)
8 226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER N IITYRT A (2)
9 226-81704 STOPPER SCREW IFMEVDINSIS T VA (2)

10 B1422-512-000 FELT nUE - 3-p -804 7oA (1)
1 226-81050 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. I E N E NI ZEAS L M E €3]
12 226-81001 NEEDLE BAR FRAME WFSUEVIND PR EC: 2 IR PE D) (1
13 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT YR AEVING A (n
14 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN F-n -kt v (@))
15 #01  226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK AN )a(43)C (D
16 726-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN JI7YFIN Y @)
17 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT 3V 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
18 226-85903 FELT GUIDE Nk Y2 9T b (n
19 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v34 b % 4.5X8X0.5 (N
20 $S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEFF 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
21 276-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A AF DIF 7N K [QY)
22 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE NE HaF 9Nty (N
23 $S-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 k3% 3/32-56 L=4.5 (D
24 226-86158 OIL SEAL FELT ASM., B N aF 97TARB(/3) (N
25 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER NF 9ZRYN - (2)
76 226-81506 SPRING INENDZA ST (2)
27 226-81308 STOPPER SPRING COVER NI GZPYNT =N FhN - Q)]
28 #05  226-93253 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT nF (e 1731 EI%) (D
29 #04  226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT N Y Y)73 (D
30 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT WIS Z A (1
31 726-85101 NEEDLE BAR, LEFT INFISZ B @3]
32 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE I-Y-14 (1
33 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN NF Yy (m
34 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N3 (D
35 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NYRT AMARS (D
36 F03 BI402-528-FAL X NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MV Ay 1/4 73 m
37 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AR AN AR (D
38 #04  226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NF (3% )73 (N
39 #05  226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NIE Y% )73 MIYE) @)
40 226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM., RIGHT NF Y(IF )Ty (1)
4T 726-85200 SEESAW PLATE S-J-1& ()
42 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN NE gy (1)
43 226-85309 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT NF 9(3% ) (D
44 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NN ANARY (N
45 #03  B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 MR A ¥ 1/4 73 (1)
45 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AR ARRES 8]
47 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N 39y (1)
48 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, N YA %(73) (D
49 226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER Yy-ze° V7R (D
50 226-83304 SPRING YY-ZE YA X (1
51 226-83106 RELEASE PIN DLy (@)
52 226-83809 SPRING NIF 9IFFFIN } (2)
53 226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NIRRT % (1
54 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN NF R XY (2)
55 226-84104 SPRING I79FARIN =1 % (2)
56 3S-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v53 1/8-44 L=2.9 3]
57 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET IIYFANIN -N JHH I (1
58 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NF 9I7yFRbyA - (L8 Y) (D
59 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT NE 97Ty FAR YA - (%) [@))
60 226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH NI 95v¥ (2)
61 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN AN Y )
62 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER 7I9FUN - (2)
63 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy (0.03)
64 $§8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IMTFY 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
65 #01  226-84906 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK NF YTVHBIT T(HANYIF)C (N
66 FOT BI438-512-B00 WASHER T7.TX28XT.5 IV - ARV F 5 1=1.5 T

67 226-07303 BUSHING WENVEVINE VPSS ST ) ! 1

68 226-07402 BUSHING VR MUEVINR VAV Y] 1

69 226-07006 REAR ARM NF YI9R 9297 957 1

70 $S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v33y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 1

71 SD-0870601-3P WINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 ¥ vy D=8.73 H=6 7

72 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 myhrFYh 15/64-28 2

73 226-07105 DRIVING ROD IV EUINE T TN 1

74 226-07204 DRIVING ARM IR AEVING ) P2 L5 1

75 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v337" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

76 ¥DP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 £21 N DPX5 21 2

77 226-85705 0IL GUARD RUBBER 2F 97 A(HAN ¥Y%) 1

78 #02 . MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Ny 134 130 2

79 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER N -2y PAY X 1

NOTE (¥E3d) #01...SELECTIVE PART SRR
#02, . .FOR THE DESTINATION 1 /it

#03. .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.29, 30)

#04.. .FOR LH-3188

#05...LH-3188-7

ks g

(29, 30R=TE IHEMTFT W, )
LH-3188 5

LH-3188-7H



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
R 7B




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . __ ___ DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S Qty_ _
1 226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASM.G AMFIVY(23)h40° VG 1
2 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {BNIN A (1
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AMNIN R T (N
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1h2hAL V(A) (1)
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B 1hahAL V(B) (1)
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hanA{R (D
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & vy D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHs39h 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. S EVMZE ISR AT L INSVES (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 4 {14 I-9F - A (1)
1 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE X {F N Id5 (€))
12 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 & v3y D=6 H=11.7 (1)
13 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F ANFIVIN 3} (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT A 4 1 {hFavy Fob (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 4 4140 +3-9% - B (1
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK INFa-3%5 (€Y)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER M Faryystys (2)
18 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FIS SIS (2)
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AVEY 3F-UN - AR (N
20 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER AVFYIFAUN - (1)
71 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7 UL (@)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {havyyvs (51) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT IMNIR 297 73 9b (1)
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE INMIN FHF (1
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {RNIN 2 TYF 4y (1)
26 276-18904 SET SCREW NYISES ZINS A (1)
27 226-18904 SET SCREW IMNIN ZHTI AR (1)
28 $8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhLI2y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B APRINT % #3-¥944 B (1)
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST AbRIN FHTN A 4 (1)
31 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B NYISE M
32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARNIN % TYH{ 93 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR INNIN 3 7 7h5- (1)
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FINS INE AT I PL | (1)
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD INNIN 2 APV B4y ) (1)
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A INMIN 3 Favty{R(A) M
37 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 $a" 239" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥% 4" 3 5X10.5X1 (1)
39 WP-0450801 -SP WASHER |72 2 (n
40 #01 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING NI % 1
41 #01 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 RPN F(3% )0.8 1
42 B1615-552-000 POSITIONING SCREW 70 ey vy 1
43 226-89301 LABEL AN DAY YY1 1
44 226-89202 LEVER PIN SCREW AVHVIFAUN -k VR 1
45 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyH7Fyh 3/16-28 1
16 55-4120615-9P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 JNFY 3/16-28 L=6 )
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. AVHVLN -5 Y 1
48 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥52y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
49 $S8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL53y 11/64-40 L= 1
50 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4. 1
51 226-87305 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT N 1
52 226-87206 REPOSITIONING ARM NG Vb 1
53 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IIEIRY 11/64-40 L=14 1
54 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW & vy D=6.35 H=9 1
55 226-87503 SPRING AVHYN % 2
56 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NVHYN 3 1
57 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb” AMAY 7 2
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE N VIS INE 1
59 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 33 3/16-28 L=9 2
60 226-87107 ° REPOSITIONING PLATE AVHYN Y 1
61 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 2.4 ¥ v%y D=6.35 H=2.4 1
62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN VB IN R 1
63 $8-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhsF bh 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE () #01...0PTION PARTS AT 3 ViR



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- TEhRR

%




R_I'JF:._NQ__P{OTE____I_’ABT:NO _____ DESCRIPTION _ ________ | | S N S Quy
1 #02 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 'y 1
2 #07 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 7 ILAL 23 1
3 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 * 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 8T Y XY MR 2
5 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Hz/ 1/4-40 L=8 4
5 703 TUI-T200T HOUK SHAFT GEAR, A AN SRR 7
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 M3 1/4-40 L=4.5 7
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM I avy A70hA 1
9 #09 228-20666 RATCHET HOOK ASM. {H)ﬁﬁ 7(7\)“77 ¥ 2

10 #07 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE S47 Y FAARN 1
T 707 TOT=0U8B1T PL AT T T IIT 17 By T
12 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3 11/64-40 L=7 4
14 #02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. JE7 7 AFAN 9r(23) 1
15 $5-7120760-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L= 7.0 I3y 3/16-28 L=7 2
6 E{1) CS=I47TUTZ-SH THRUST CULLAR D=T4.7Z W=IU T7AN97 D=14. T2 W=T0 T
17 #02 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 #01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN F A 2
19 #01 228-27158 HOOK ASM. wmu AR Y 2
20 228-13505 HOOK YN IX(ARER) (2)
ZT Z2Z8-2TIoT BUBBTN CASE ASH. E AR TV EEIVES (2]
22 228-27406 SPRING(0,3) SEANFITIN (0. 3340 ¥ (2)
23 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE M ASERS A RY (2}
24 101-10609 TENS10ON ADJUSTING SCREW JE{MFI-V F-2I5Y (2)
25 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE B Vy-2CHEE V) hany% (2)
78 TI8TITI07 SPRING TR X 2020N FCART ¥) TZ]
27 $5-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 ¥4y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
28 228-27109 INNER HOOK (SHUTTLE) X7 H (At X)) (2)
29 228-13604 HOOK G1B P AL (AAS ) (2)
30 101-12803 SCREW AFLIARY (6)
31 Z28-T3703 NEEDLE PUSTTTONER NIOT (RER N [V}
32 228-14008 SCREW MYFPAZY (4)
33 226-12501 LILYYARN 7Y (HY) (2)
34 #02 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
35 #02 228-19908 SPRING PYFVE OIN F(AAN Y) 2
36 T0Z ZZ8-TY809 SHEET 79778 UII-F CRAX ) Z
37 #02 228-31259 HOOK ASM. BANIANRYAT(I)AAY ¥ 2
38 228-19502 HOOK PAS ARG v v AR OFI S A (2)
39 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASH. B Vr-2(hanYE) 23 (2)
40 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) JA{MFAYIN 3(0.3) 448 ¥ (2)
T T0T=T0500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE MUSER RISV 7]
42 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YNV FA-vRy (2)
43 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE B Yr-Z(AAE R hanYYE (2)
44 228-27307 SPRING PZ S EVREVINE IC Yy D] (2)
45 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v3%> 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
a6 Z28- 19403 CAP HOUK T TIF YANSIIETRAT 3 2
47 228-19304 HOOK GIB IIE AL (At A XA EYYE (2)
48 101-12803 SCREW FYIPARY” (6)
49 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER AYE (RER X)) (2)
50 228-14008 SCREW MIYTRARS (4)
5T 226-TZ50T LILYYARN VY77 (hY) Z)
52 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b2 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
53 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% h 3 3.7X8X1 2
54 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHY XTI (RN ¥) 2
55 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER pACA L AT 2
56 TOT=12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLUCK, LUWER TNT TEAFX J% VA
57 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v93y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
58 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHE TV (RRh ) 2
59 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK vy 0.03
60 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD THE X TYIL I5vIR v 2
51 Z28-T310Y OPENTRG LEVER CRANK T XT7F07 (hAh ) Z
62 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh23Yh 11/64-40 2
63 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
64 B1823-051-000 QPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TR TViYE v ) 2
65 104 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BT 7Y aYARNRA -4 B 2
] 705 TOT-TTZ0T THRUST WASHER TRT TOTIEN AT AE 1.4 7
67 #03 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9 525X9,52 Z-F AT TRV 9.525%X9 .52 2
68 228-12952 BUSHING AT PILRINCYIT 9 AN N 2
69 #01 228-12606 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT VACAR L EACZ SBY vy 1
70 702 228-19106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AMEDE Y 28 A (k8 DAY 1
7T 70T 22812507 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RTGHT T 7T AT VFAT X T
72 #02 228-19007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT AMXYD Iy 28 (3% )R v 1
73 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W32y 11/64-40 L=18 2
74 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM, A7 VA y) 2
75 226-15108 GASKET AT N yie/ 2
76 276-15009 HOUK SHAFT SAUDLE COVER WY 784 7
77 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FISES S 11/54 40 L=8 8
78 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TV ~ 2
79 226-15207 FELT PRSI AT VEI NN 2
80 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL PAEYEVEEVAss PR 2
31 DIT7T-4T5-B0H PRESSER SPRIRG FINX T A% A
82 226-15801 01L ADJUSTING SCREW VAEVEVFEVAGE S 2
83 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT v IND AR 2IVIRI(93) 1
84 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT IF AN 2IVERL 93 1
85 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
86 Z25-T3400 HOOK T TTETR VA
87 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 2
88 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uyhITHE Wb 2
89 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE IEYIET NS AN 2
90 06 228-27653 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 3 VS -2ANIR(23)7Y%) 1
9T 22827505 TENSTON SPRING TEARFITIN F(0. 47T [99)
92 #06 228-27703 HOOK X7 Pl (R ) 7Y 1
93 #01 226-11503 HOOK DR1VING SHAFT, B 47 7 B 1
94 201 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B AT VT FYY x40 B 1
95 #01 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B A IZ5A Y B(I3) 1
95 702 TA-U50060T-H0 PLUG D=5%5.4 =6 TXEY D=5X5.4 L= I
97 #01 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥y v7 Yy 1
98 01 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
99 #08 228-13455 HOOK ASH. FYFIRE R ()R ¥ 2
NOTE (3 2) #01,..FOR LH-3188 LH-31888
#02.. .FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-TH
#03...SELECTIVE PART SRR,

#04., SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3188

#05. . SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3188-7

#06...0PTION PARTS

#07.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.30)

#08...FOR LH-3188 , JS

#09...FOR LH-3188-7 , JS

- 10 -

LH-3188 RN &
LH-3188-7HRHFE R
FT 3R
Ry — IR
BIR—-JTHERFT W, )
LH-3188/,JSHE
LH—3188-7)13JS]‘:‘:]



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) PR

-11 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . __._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty _ _
1 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN hvabaVaSZ EE el 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ED 4MA7 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7VFaveynyh 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 2 viy® D=8 H=4.2 1
6 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR LAEEVASZ RS |
7 $8-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING APVFaIEYE AN 3 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ARV -7 T (4RRVFY) 1

10 #01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YIRS -3 1 (4RIY%) 1
11 CS-T0ZI2TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=10.2 W=12 Z5A07 D=10.2 W=12 73 T
12 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL ¥FYIRIIUN -5 T AT 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Efr AN 9 1
15 $8-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 2
18 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥y7F0UN - I
17 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
18 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A7VFIVLY Y 1
19 B1148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-vy ey 1
20 110-52701 P1N AU Favy by 1
21 TT0-71909 FEED DIAL YRS I
22 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t5%% 3/16-28 L=18 1
23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APIFAGEIR AN 395 1
24 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3 11/64-40 L=8 2
25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ANA7YEN 1
76 05 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM TANTFTTHR 1
27 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 vI%y 1/4-40 L=11 2
28 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWeIEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 226-09101 CAM COVER AANATVIAIN 1
30 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M AN TFIV B 1
31 BI6I0-5T2-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ER AN VU VR T
32 $8-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nyAs7HE W 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
33 #02  228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4” (6 .4MM) AIWn (Ih2.4)1/47(6.43)) 1
34 #03  228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4” AMEVAZYN (IN2.4)1/47 1
35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. A7V 4(73) 1
36 226-09705 FEED BAR FIVE (@)
37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A7V5 {7434 (D
38 $$-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhsE b 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
39 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Up” AbAT 5 1
1T BI604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT VAT 7 T
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY 1
43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT Z{NEIVT 7 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhrivh 1/8-44 1
45 $5-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 v5%7 1/8-44 1=18 1
a8 BI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER TTIE AT5 I
47 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 YIL3FY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING ZANMEIVT 7 YTAR) 2
49 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
50 €S-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 2370y D=14.72 W=12 73 2
51 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 3y 1/4-40 =45 [@3)
52 #04  226-09002 FEED DR1VE ECCENTRIC CAM, B Z4A{X7V%4 B 1
53 $S-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INLIZY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 103-15505 PLATE 17U FAVEVE174 2
55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S A7VFareya4nr1 v S 2
56 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK TNETTHT 1
57 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhr3yh 9/32-28 1
58 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
59 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=7 2 v3y* D=9 N=7 1
60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ATV VST 1
61 103-15455 FEED DRTIVING ROCKER ASN. FVSEIRSZ IR I
62 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWeI3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE TIF3-2944 9544 1
64 BT-0500300-EA 01L TUBE YLAvFL-7° 0.09
65 B1653-470-000 PIN B vey 1
56 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK v 0.28

NOTE (3E3)

#01...FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -0B

LH-3188-7-WB, -OBH

#02. . _EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3188
. (SEE P.29, 30)

#03.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
. 3188-7(SEE P.29, 30)

#04.. .FOR LH-3188

#05.. .FOR LH-3188-7

LH-3188 R #a — Vi &
(29, 30R—TITHERTFT I, )
LH-3188-7THz#far — T 5
(29, 30R—TJTERFT I, )
LH-3188H

LH-3188-7/8

-12 -



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

- RiP B HEER

E ZHE

.

1))

—-13 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ ____ . ____1 LI T SR Qty_ _
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER HI7Y Ua - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW LTS U - MARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. LTS hh 73 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. v¥ 75 23k v(73) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK X759y % (D
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER L7514 (1
8 110-07309 E-RING ¥ 7r Vv EVvoe (D
9 RE-0500000-XK0  E-RING EX 447 5 (1

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7y 33k Y (1)
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT X7 WYy 2
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E} aMAy 5 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ Ty o33k vxy 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 V¥ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK [SaVE VY 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LI VYRR - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 A" Viy' D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-XK0  E-RING Ed 4MA7 5 3
19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ADINALR BN YN % 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANIVARY 7 1

21 #01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $32 A% 1

22 #02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. $FINAEH(73) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $52NA1 4 (1

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE U4Y- 4-7" % (hya ) (1

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE Y{¥-Fa1-7" (1)

26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 74Y- I (D

27 #02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 uyhrIve 3/16-32 2

28 #02 D3164-555-B00  QUTER PRESSER PLATE TY4-1¥1 2

29 #02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEIT N NIYFA A 1

31 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 2 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 #02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Yavahvitz 1

33 #02 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA 3 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR IR IRVE 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN A7V ey 1

36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 4T #Favky 2y 1

37 110-71701 NUT L Favky 27 Fyh 1

38 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR T TUHE - 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T 4L F3-¥90 3 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AYTk - 1

41 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIE UR % 1

42 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER I - AR 1

44 #03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” VY 294412.4(73)1/4” 1

45 S$S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhv52Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 #02 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 2 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (#7E)

#01...FOR LH-3188

#02...FOR LH-3188-7

#03.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.29, 30)

—14 -

LH-31885
LH-3188-7/
R — R

(29, 30R—=Y THER/TFT I, )



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7)

FEIY) 2 E B (LH-3188-7H)

-15 -



$5-2080810-SP
102-11605
101-16051
228-20153
228-20104

SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5

MOVING KNIFE

MOVING KN1FE SHAFT ASM.
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B

Y373y 1/8-44 L=T7.5
£ IR

[NEP YO RN

£ 9AZF¥T B(J3)

N 9AR$T B

102-T1407
$5-8080610-SP
$5-9080410-SP
$5-5090610-SP
228-20203

THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5

SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
THREAD PRESSER G

AMAY T FATEIHFTT

A%y 1/8-44 L=5.5
uyhyE b 1/8-44 L=4.3
MA%Y" 9/64-40 L=6
i3 G

P e T Tam
DO B BRI DO B DO
e A

228-20302
$§-7090710-SP
$S-6121212-TP

COUNTER ENTFE G
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8
SCREW 3/16-28 1L=12.0

I7{A2 G
Y33y 9/64-40 L=6.8
uyAs7HE W 3/16-28 L=12

[ Y Sy U P
S @0~ U R LN D 00 -3 YU OB

2

)

2

1

226-54800 STOPPER, A I ah oy 4 44 1

101-16804 SHAFT A a-p -390 1

SS-7151610-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 W53y 15/64-28 L=16 p)

B3418-180-000 SPRING FN b - 0 R 1

101-17208 TENSION D1SC RELEASE PLATE 590344 1

$D-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 ¥ vy D=6 H=2.7 1

226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. R VINVMSI LR ICrE ) 1

71 SS-BTTI0I0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 %y 11/64-40 L=9.5 D
22 226-55104 TENS10N DISC RELEASE ARM 595395 (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ 1N -y MNIYSR 4 (1
24 101-17109 BUSHING $30HI97 AR (D
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27° Vv ke v 3.0X20 (1)
76 726-54701 STOPPER PLATE IR 9YARIA AR I
27 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 $8-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YI¥I%y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W=7 2570 D=14,72 W=7 /3 1
30 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAzY” 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 276-54107 THREAD TRINNER CAM SIS 1
32 $S8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 W=8 23705 D=7 W=8 /3 2
34 $8-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING ¥ AN IV ON % 1
36 WP-0753016-3Z WASHER 7.5X16.0%3.0 Y5¥ F % 7.5X16X3 T
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BEY 2-b -3 U3 1
38 $58-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t5%3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING Aa-3 ¥y CYvyr (1)
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING L1NK BT 2-p - (N
3| D2478-555-B00-A CAN ROLLER SHATT FE-7 °7 )
42 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER AAa-3 (D)
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhs+yh M5X0.8 132 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT EVINLPANEZ D) 1
45 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t53y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
15 BI515-05T-000 HAND LIFTER PIN 7T v 7 )
47 226-54552 CONNECT1ING LINK ASM. Vv s()3) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Vy3ovs A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Vv379y7 B (1)
50 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5XT10.5XT ¥5¥ % % 6X10.5X1 #3)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 ¥ vxy D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT M 997 (3%) 1
54 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t3%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. ¥ a-M kYR I3 1
56 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [SPEVZULN Z
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NIy Vo 14P 1
58 $$-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b33y 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING AITH LN - IO % 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ afvhuyh 1
61 726- 54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE EVINEBaR L] I
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER yyn YYF - an 1
63 $8-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v5%3 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 2

—-16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168-17)

E Ehik D Bk (LH-3188—7H)

17

\
© D D

41

-17 -



EF. N0 _NOTE PARTNO. . _ . _____ .. DESCRIPTION _ _____ ____._ LA S S Qty .
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIRIVI4F(73) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YyIr0Y ZA9FHN - (n
3 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW FATIZY M4 L=6 ()
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE I YIRIV IR A (D
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YO0 249FY ) (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YR ZAVFN R (D
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW FATRY (D
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 A" 239" M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27V ¥Y7 4qya-p (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y{I0{ V¥ (D

11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{IUILYF 14 (N

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER I Y IRV 9FUN - (N

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavazh 4

14 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 2

15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAb33y 11/64-40 L=T 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 7 % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 7" Fybhn - 1

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ YIRIUNT R 24V 1

19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE S SANSIVL Y 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsR W 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7 39h Yyret Y 1

23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 2M A7 4 2

24 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YIt53y 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NP SA A 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 5% ¥ % 6.2X13X1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L 40vr35y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ IRIILY AV 1

29 SS-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER P Sl A 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 3% b % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) 3T ¥ IRy I(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥y 7399y a(1) 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vi¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT RV 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 yhe32y" 3/16-28 L=7 1

37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIIUN - 2RI 1

38 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v92y" 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YN Y N R B 1

40 135-15606 SPRING 1M%Y &Y 3HA 2N IN R 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION N =N 30F 1

- 18 —



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7)

A )\ —%EBR (LH-3188—-7H)

—-19 -



1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. TAN =ILJAN (73) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER VAN = AN - (1)
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 22y M3X0.5 L=6 (D
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4" viy' D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A TN <97 A 6]
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW IIANEY N FhS (n
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN X VRY BT (D
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING AN =N R (D
10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 IyhrF9N 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TN TR A D
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B Y{N 1 A B (N
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID YAN YL JAN (D
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN -ILIAN TS (n
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH S Sbki (n
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-LF vk 17-0.16 yo  (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y ¥v7° a{va-y (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE VRS Z AN (N
19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 NEFH % 8.1X5.9X0.7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 A" 2%Y" M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR YAN =Y IhT- (N
22 €S-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR AFANY Y (n
23 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v727" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT |ANVE VA 2
25 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA' 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 IYH7FIN 9/64-40 1
27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 2 vi¥y' D=5 H=3 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 AN =Yv7(2) (73) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. YAN -h & 4 73 1
30 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oY¥h7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9,5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF AhAV 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VAN =Dy 1
33 S$S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Y3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% b % 3.7X8X1 2
35 #01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” TAN - 1
36 #01 102-09500 WIPER AN - I
37 #01 102-09807 WIPER AN - 1
38 #01 102-09906 WIPER YAN - 1
NOTE (&) #01...SELECTIVE PART BIRE S,

-20—



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
A v B AR

60 8
@é& e
20—

~ 06)
- L

-91 -



REE.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO, DESCRLPTION __ CLYL A4y
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW AVAL N 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
3 SS-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 OIL TANK e V2 1
5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 nyhy3yh 11/64-40 2
6 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASM. AVT X29anc 47° (43) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASM. AYIIY7TRM(F3) 1
8 226-20702 OIL TUBE Xa9ahy 1
9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B hyVaync 47°t¥1 B 1

10 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AT IIVH AN 1
12 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k739" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsryh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AV7 ¥av11yv ST 1
15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhy+yh 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR a-7° 777 7% A 71hb 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT A7 2YayFaneyy s 1
19 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 PARY* 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 oyhrryh 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER FanIhvidz 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t9%y° 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLDER AV7 HYVagN 47 YT 1
24 S8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER AVayn 1)-y3yx 1
26 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 33 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE Fyyaun 4=y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION favay f 1
29 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.7 YV¥7%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-2F 73 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-27 F 1
32 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyh7}ryh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE 77" 97 YN 4% 4 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 7%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW aVa3y Faveyry” 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHr+yh 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAY F1-7° 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VYR 1
40 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYIIEY” 2
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yVAavF1-7° 0.05
42 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE vavf1-7° 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE vav¥f1-7° 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM Xavz VYO 3
45 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YLav¥F1-7° 0.51
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLav$L-7° 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLavFa-7 0.02
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE YLAYF1-7° 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLavFL-7° 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VuryRy 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER A AR 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 779y Y- F¥IN % 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°9vY Y- Bohtr 1
54 SS-4110815-SPp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fn 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yVav$a1-7° 0.02
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VAEUNSEVED T 5 1
57 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 23 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVVI N 1
59 226-86307 OIL GUIDE AYN V¥ahap {b S 1
60 SS-7090610-SPp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y732y 9/64-40 L=6 1
61 226-86455 NEEDLE BAR NIF 92 F¥a9an ()-hya Y 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET I £V 1
63 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE DAY F1-7° 0.02

- 929 —



12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

Fk E FERIMR

29,2 0 FAte

- 93—



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LS T SR Qty _ _
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. AT MY - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A WMIN -B F¥a Y 1
3 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A VN -B 7R 23 (1)
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B AT VMM -B (1)
5 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN IV - YF2- 2
6 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥35 b % 5X10.5X1 2
7 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L34y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N EEh % 4.5X8.5X1 3

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7 b % 5X10, 5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVE7xY” D=4.1 L=20 P
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b % 5X10.5X1 2
13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL IMIFYOF YT Y 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1M FITIE 92 1 Y1y (n
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLI%Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h¥3-3%5 (2)
17 B3129-012-BO0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M32-¥ M % B (1)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-3 $Ih (1)
19 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YN 93 ARYICA (1

21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2SR (1

22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER vz (1

23 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 VY D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

24 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Thb7%3 1/8-44 1=12.5 (N

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b4 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

26 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE7%YT D=4.8 L=25 2

27 #01 228-37553 BOBBIN WIDER COMPL. IRIEVIF (I ) (A %) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE AMIXAMFIOIE 98 1 (pya y) (1)

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1

30 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 13-4 (4)

31 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M32-y M1 B (2)

32 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT IMF2-3 I (2)

33 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" %y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE S ASEY A TE (1

35 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE L S (1)

36 228-37504 POSITIONING FINGER v (1)

37 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 Viy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

38 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TWL5%y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

39 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8§ L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7% b % 5X10.5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE72YT D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (i¥z2) #01...FOR JE JEM

—24 ~



13.OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - B EBEMR

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 5% Y9 (43) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 7795 XY (N
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 $4Ia A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION K7 #4137 A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW M2%> M8 L=10 (1)
6 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING YA (1)
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 1S MO ES Vb (n
8 110-24106 SPRING L 7 MFYN % (D
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E¥ AV 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET v¥ 7ERAFY ST YT (1

11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE bh (2)

12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nYRIIYh M6 11 (2)

13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 FARY (2)

14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyhrd b (n

15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 753ay g (1)

16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. v¥ 7544 43 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER e 7R hn - (N

18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L¥ 7 R3S (n

19 110-24403 RUBBER L 7F 10 A (1)

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE ¥ 7544 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L¥ 7r1atd (n

22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 uyysE b 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L T AYE Y 1

24 226-22005 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 77T IR NI A 1

25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77 5% Y% B 1

—95—



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
RIRERR (1)

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF 93 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3)
3 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 t5a33" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MEFDF RN (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -¥py7° (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MEFE Y vT (D
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMEAFE -9% 7 (D
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyh7+Yh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fas a3y M5 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY¥} 7V A (3)

I1 B3320-704-LO0-A  SPOOL PIN INEIIE €)

12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION eI (3)

13 119-66504 SPOOL REST N EVLS (3)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE Y Y& ()

15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1757 A (2)

16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1baFH - FAFVE (D

17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 ) (2)

18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMIFEF $HT A (1)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p AFYTN (3)

20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA* 239 M6 L=12 (n

21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyh7FIh M5 (3

22 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhrIvh M6 1y2 ()

23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 VI3 D=3.8 L=20 (N

24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMAF ARV BT 23 1

NOTE (#3) #01...FOR TYPE , DESTINATION %, o

— 96 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)
RLRERR (2)

1 #01 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ANAFIOF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MTE 9 YA (D
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER IMEFE Y 9T (D
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMRFANT VA 23 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMFE -I% 7 (1)
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFOT" IARFY (4)
7 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1 MFY5* (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN NSy W] (4)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVIa N (4)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER SIS (4)

11 B3317-704-000 NUT AMIFE - MAFID (N

12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMEFER -%Yy7° (1

13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S22 13 (2)

14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA" IR M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYhrFI M5 (2)

16 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 13y M5 L=14 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE = NUT M5 uyhsFIN M5 (4)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (4)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-} 2597 (3)

20 #02 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM, AMEF ANTVIL 97 23 1

NOTE (¥E72) #01...FOR JE JEf
#02...FOR TYPE, DESTINATION

~ 27—

ik, fhmit



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—&—7—V Bk

DL
¢

L —

)

2-3
REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ . ____ | L S ety _
1 #01 MTL-2200040S  CLUTCH MOTOR -4 73 (3v)- 779%) 1
2 #02 MTK-P0070000 ~ MOTOR PULLEY D=70 t-47°-) P.D.C 70 1
3 #03 MTK-P0060000  MOTOR PULLEY D=60 £-4 7° =) D=60 1
4 #02 MTJ-VHO0420A  V-BELT, 42 INCH VAT V) 421V F 1
5 #03 MTJ-VHO0410A  V-BELT, 41 INCH VAT b 414V 1
6 #04 MTJ-VHOO0400A  V-BELT, 40 INCH VA LN 404VF 1
7 #04 MTS-PO0800BO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7°-) 73 80 1
NOTE (vE7E) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-3188J8
#02...FOR LH-3188(50HZ) LH-3188(50HZ) /A
#03...FOR LH-3188(60HZ) LH-3188(60HZ)
#04...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/8

— 98 —



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
R — VM —ER

LH-3188H
Needle vauge size Throat plate Feed Dosg Presser Foot asm.
¥ & # & #0009 # ® & 7(8)
(Tip-divided)
Code (BB EHN)
[=3
a-F -
4L 1
inch mm
B '/ 3.2
c 5/49 4.0
D /1% 4.8 226-25305 228-15401 228~16567
E 7/32 5.6 226-25404 228-15500 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 226-25503 228-15609 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 226-25602 228~15708 228-16854
H 5/18 7.9 226-25701 228-15807 .228-16953
K 3/¢ 9.5 226-25800 228-15806 228-17050
L 1/2 12.7 226-26006 228-16003 228-17159
M 5/4 15.9
N 3/4 19.1
Q 1 26.4
Stitch spec. S Spec.common
A
g # B 253}
G * *
LH-3188-7H
Needle sauge size Throat platelwith Feed doa(with Needle clamp asm. Left Needle ciamp asm. Riaht
Thread Trimmer) Thread Trimmer)
it B 44 (4G7) ROE (2981) # B (8) & # 8 ()4
Code ﬁ ﬁ
& =
3-F 0
-+ o 5
14
Q
inch mm
B /4 3.2
% 5/32 4.0 /
D 3/15 4.8 226-60401 228-21201 B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A
E /39 5.6 226-60500 228-21300 B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR
F L, 6. 4 226-60609 228-21409 B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A
G 9/3, 7.1 226-60708 228-21508 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H 5/15 7.9 226-60807 228-21607 B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A
K 3/3 9.5 22660906 228-217086 B1402-528-KAL~-A B1402-528-KAR-A
L ‘/2 12.7 226-61102 228-21805 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
M 5/ 15. 9
N 3/, 19,1
Q | 25. 4
Stitch spec. 5 Spec. common Spec. common
2 # g b 29 * HtHEE
Y Standard spec. BEGK

- 99 —




Needle sauge size Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm.
% i (with Tread Trimmer) (without Tread T;immer'
N Stitch spec. F
ROR(B) (k996 RUE () ($99% FER)
Bed Siide asm. Bed Slide asm. |Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm.
1" (Left) (Rieht) (Left) (Right)
Code #MVRVE (E) B | £9Y8YK (R) & RUK (£) & RYR (B) &
a-F
,L_L g~ - e
inch mm
B 1/8 3.2
S S S | 226-50857 | 226-50352 | 226-01058 | 226-00555
K 3/ 9.5
L /9 |12.7
S S S | 226-50956 | 226-50451 | 226-01157 | 226-00654
N 3 19.1
Q 1 25.4 226-51053 226-50550 226-01256 226-00753
TAN-
Needle gavee size Wipoer
¥ B 7418-
Needle sause size Front Metal Inner Metal r
t 8 HoX 9 b R A8 b Code
Code a-F¥

| \ 1!
L] 9Q @‘9’ e

A
inch| mm S S 1102-09203
B | /g | 3.2 K 8 9.5
S S S |B1802-512-0A0-A [B1803-515-0A0 W g it
Pl 1 22 S S |1o02-09500
a ! 25.4 M 5% |15.9
S S S |B1802-512-0AB 101-12357 N 4 |19
U |1l | 38 S S S [102-09807
P 7 |22, 2
) 1 |25. 4
S S S §102-08306
S 1 /s {31. 8
2R -
Needle oauge size |[hionl olatelniihy) Feed dog riltol \Theoal migte it | rhooss 'S imiihy Presser Foot asm Feed Dog Screw
® HE (£9%) EOE (£98) HE (%K) BOE (4494 B ox 2 (d) By & Lo B U
Code
j—kl %
inch mm
D {3/ 4.8/226-35003 |228-355657 |228-35201 [106-81053 |B1524-512-DBH |g5-p580710-TP
l/4 6.41228-35102 228-35656 228-35300 106-98652 B1524-512-FBE X2

—-30 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% NO i H NO mE = NO % =\ NO

BT-0500300-EA 12 64 B3309-704-0A0 27 20 MTJ-VH00400A 28 6 SK-3482500-SC 24 26

BT-0500300-FEA 22 38 B3311-012-000 26 12 MTJ-VH00410A 28 5 SK-3482500-SC 24 41

BT-0500300-EA 22 41 B3311-012-000 27 9 MTJ-VHO0420A 28 4 SM-0081001-SD 25 5

BT-~0500300-EA 22 42 B3311-704-000 26 5 MTK-P0060000 28 3 SM-4030601-SN 20 3

BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3311-704-000 27 12 MTK-P0070000 28 2 SM-4030601-SN 20 20

BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3317-704-000 26 16 MTL-2200040S 28 1 SM-4031501-S8C 18 8

BT-0500300-EA 22 46 B3317-704-000 27 11 MTS-P00O800BO 28 7 SM-4040655-SP 18 3

BT-0500300-EA 2247 B3318-704-L00-A 26 4 M4002-110-000 4 24 SM-4041655-SP 18 7

BT-0500300-EA 22 48 B3319-704-L00 26 2 M4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM-4051405-SE 26 9

BT-0500300-EA 22 49 B3320-704-L00-A 26 11 M4007-110-0AB 4 26 SM-4051405-SE 27 14

BT-0500300-EA 22 b5 B3320-704-L00-A 27 8 M6045-350-AAA 2 60 SM-4051405-SE 27 16

BT-0500300-EA 22 63 B3321-704-L00 26 18 SM-4061201-SE 26 20

BT-0630520-Z0 4 50 B3417-051-000 16 62 NM-6050001-SE 26 8 SM-6061610-SC 26 3

B1104-051-000 2 31 B3418-180-000 16 17 NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SM-6082502-TP 10 88

B1110-051-0A0 2 44 B3419-122-000 25 18 NM-6050001-SE 27 15 SM-8050502-TP 12 42

B1148-555-000 12 19 B3431-5562-000-A 25 17 NM-6050001-SE 27 17 SM-8063012-TR 25 13

B1202-512-000 4 16 B3517-009-000 22 17 NM-6050001-SE 27 18 SM-9061853-SR 25 14

B1214-019-000 4 17 B3524-552-000 22 B3 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SM-9062053-SR 25 11

B1214-038-000 22 b2 B3530-555-000 22 1 NM-6060001-SE 25 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 40

B1402-528-FAL-A 6 36 B3534-012-000 22 62 NM-6060001-SE 26 22 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 50

B1402-528-FAR-A 6 45 B3534-155-000 22 5l NS-6080210-SP 12 44 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 39

B1414-512-000 6 179 B3538-112-000 22 56 NS-6090310-SP 20 26 S$S-2080810-SP 16 1

B1416-528-000 6 34 B8233-555-000 24 5 NS-6090310-SP 22 33 S$S-2090710-SP 2 26

B1416-528-000 6 47 B9117-563-000 10 18 NS-6110310-SN 22 5 S$S-2090710-SP 2 30

B1422-512-000 6 10 NS-6110310-SP 8 8 SS-2090710-SP 2 35

B1425-526-000 6 35 CM-3002000-B1 2 65 NS-6110310-SP 20 10 SS-2090810-SP 2 28

B1425-526-000 6 37 CM-3002000-01 2 66 NS-6110310-SP 22 37 SS-2110920-TP 2 37

B1425-526-000 6 44 CM-3002001-A1 2 63 NS-6110420-SP 10 62 S$S-2110920-TP 16 27

B1425-526-000 6 46 CM-3002001-01 2 64 NS-6110420-SP 22 16 SS-2110930-SP 16 28

B1438-512-B00 6 66 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6120310-SP 8§ 45 SS-2110930-SP 22 29

B1449-526-000 8 19 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 NS-6120310-SP 22 13 SS-3090520-SP 20 33

B1501-581-000 14 40 €Q-2020000-00 10 59 NS-6150430-SP 6 72 SS-3090610-SP 2 52

B1502-541-000 14 43 €Q-2020000-00 10 63 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 SS-4080610-SP 6 6

B1505-227-T00-A 14 39 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6680320-SP 12 57 SS-4090815-SP 6 17

B1506-352-000 18 39 CQ-2520000-00 4 7 NS-6700420-SP 22 20 SS-4110515-SP 14 46

B1510-227-000 14 38 €Q-2520000-00 4 10 SS-4110515-SP 24 19

B1515-051-000 16° 46 CQ-2520000-00 6 63 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 SS-4110515-SP 24 33

B1521-555-000 14 2 CQ-2520000-00 12 66 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 SS-4110615-SP 8 37

B1603-512-000 12 46 CQ-5050000-00 4 14 PT-0502700-S0 6 14 SS-4110615-SP 22 24

B1604-012-000-A 12 41 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 SS-4110715-SP 14 29

B1610-512-000 12 31 CS-070081B-SH 16 33 RE-0320000-K0 20 31 S$S-4110715-SP 22 10

B1615-552-000 8 42 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-0400000-X0 18 23 SS-4110715-SP 22 26

B1633-470-000 12 63 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-0500000-K0 12 3 SS-4110815-SP 2 1

B1636-581-B00 12 30 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 RE-0500000-K0 14 9 SS-4110815-SP 2 4

B1653-470-000 12 65 CS-147121B-SH 12 50 RE-0500000-K0 14 12 SS-4110815-SP 10 77

B1705-850-000 6 61 RE-0500000-K0 14 18 SS-4110815-SP 12 24

B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 D2112-555-B00 2 6 RE-0500711-KP 12 40 SS-4110815-SP 22 54

B1803-515-0A0 10 10 D2112-555-B00 2 19 RE-0700000-K0 8 57 SS-4110815-SP 22 57

B1816-512-000 10 4 D2112-5565-B00 2 b7 RE-0900000-K0 12 14 SS-4111015-SP 2 6l

B1821-051-000 10 60 D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 RE-1000000-K0 25 9 SS-4111015-SP 14 33

B1823-051-000 10 64 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 R0O-0371801-00 14 3 SS-4111215-SP 14 31

B1850-512-000 22 31 D2430-555-B00 16 39 R0O-0922702-00 12 17 SS-4111215-SP 22 15

B1851-512-000 22 30 D2464-555-B00 18 22 R0O-0982401-00 25 6 SS-4111215-SP 24 7

B2024-771-000 20 7 D3159-555-B00 14 26 R0O-1952401-00 22 2 SS-4111815-SP 22 3

B3041-980-000 16 59 D3163-555-B00-A 14 30 R0O-4372002-00 4 37 SS-4120615-SP 2 7

B3112-704-000 8§ 21 D3164-555-B00 14 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 9

B3114-232-000 8 18 D3171-415-BOH 10 81 SB-1200001-00 4 36 SS-4120615-SP 2 58

B3125-012-000 24 18 D3301-772-TAB 26 1 SB-3095301-0A 10 67 SS-4120615-SP 8 46

B3125-012-000 24 32 SD-0470281-SP 8 7 SS-4120615-SP 18 14

B3126-012-000 8 16 EA-9500B01-00 16 65 SD-0490261-SP 24 23 SS-4120615-SP 18 35

B3126-012-000 24 16 EA-9500B01-00 22 b8 SD-0490261-SP 24 37 SS-4120615-SP 20 25

B3126-012-000 24 30 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 SS-4120915-SP 8 59

B3128-520-000 8§ 40 HA-0005900-00 20 15 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-4121015-SP 2 21

B3129-012-B0O0 24 17 HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0600322-SD 14 17 SS-41563015-SP 18 29

B3129-012-B00 24 31 HK-0346101-40 16 57 SD-0601171-SP 8 12 SS-5090610-SP 16 9

B3137-527-0A0 8 32 HK-0346400-0B 16 56 SD-0640241-SP 8 61 SS-6060510-TP 6 3

B3138-527-000 8§ 29 HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0640321-SP 18 34 SS-6060510-TP 6 23

B3139-527-000 8§ 33 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 SD-0640902-TP 8 b4 SS-6080320-SP 20 23

B3141-527-000 8 25 HW-2003900-00 20 16 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 SS-6080340-SP 6 56

R3142-527-000 8 34 HW-5000700-00 18 9 SD-0650321-TP 20 5 SS-6081810-SP 12 45

B3143-527-000 8§ 35 HW-5000700-00 20 17 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 SS-6090630-SP 2 36

B3211-555-000 24 21 SD-0800422-CP 12 5 SS-6090670-TP 12 1

B3211-555-000 24 35 MAO-11532000 26 19 SD-0870601-SP 6 171 SS-6090810-SP 10 52

B3305-704-000-A 26 7 MAO-11532000 27 19 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 SS-6110430-TP 8 48

B3305-704-000-A 27 5 MC-2005013-00 6 178 SK-3382001-SE 26 23 SS-6110480-SP 10 85

B3309-704-0A0 26 24 MDP-500B2100 6 176 SK-3412000-SC 24 11 SS-6111140-SP 2 5

-31 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% H N & H NO il 2 N a 2 NO
SS-6111210-SP 4 28 SS-8681650-TP 4 4] 101-24204 8 10 111-11705 20 14
SS-6111610-SP 22 22 SS-8701782-TP 22 19 101-24303 8 15 111-11804 20 21
3S-6111610-SP 22 35 55-9080410-SP 16 8 101-25201 14 16 111-85006 27T 7
8S-6120940-SP 16 63 SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-26654 10 84 111-85105 26 14
SS-6121212-TP 16 13 SS-9110460-CP 8 63 101-61305 18 17 111-85105 27 2
8$5-6121610-SP 22 12 SS-9111010-SP 16 50 101-62204 25 2 111-85204 26 6
SS-6121610-SP 24 8 SS-9111010-SP 18 21 101-62253 25 1 111-85204 27 3
S8-6121610-TP 6 75 SS-9111010-SP 20 30 101-62600 253 111-85352 27 4
SS-6121610-TP 12 58 SS-9151440-CP 12 38 101-62758 27 1 111-85402 27 6
SS-6121610-TP 16 45 3S-9151540-SR 256 22 102-08551 20 29 111-85501 26 10
SS-6121610-TP 16 54 102-08700 20 32 111-85501 27 10
SS-6121840-SP 18 38 TA-0490601-R0O 2 12 102-09203 20 35 113-94509 14 24
SS-6121860-SP 12 22 TA-0500601-M0 10 96 102-09500 20 36 114-15866 24 13
$S-6151040-SP 16 58 TA-0750704-R0 2 15 102-09807 20 37 114-15908 24 22
§5-6151220-SP 16 38 TA-1250406-R0 2 13 102-09906 20 38 119-56802 8 22
3§-6151780-SP 2 16 TA-1250406-R0 2 18 102-11407 16 6 119-66504 26 13
$S-6152440-SP 6 70 TA-1250406-R0 2 22 102-11605 16 2 119-69508 26 15
S$§-6153040-SP 10 57 102-16703 22 4 135-15606 18 40
S$S-6560150-S1 10 27 | WP-0320501-3C 20 4 102-31603 10 34 137-65607 22 44
SS-6560150-SH 10 45 | WpP-0371016-SD 10 53 103-15208 12 60
SS-6580752-TP 12 32 WP-0371016-SD 20 34 103-15455 12 61 226-00555 2 42
§S-6661110-SP 4 18 | WP-0450000-SD 6 19 103-15505 12 54 226-01058 2 38
58-6661110-SP 12 27 | WP-0450801-SD 4 29 106-02902 2 2 226-02106 2 34
3S-7060310-SP 6 64 | WP-0450801-SP 8§ 39 106-04809 4 31 226-02601 2 46
SS-7081310-SP 24 24 | WP-0480856-SP 24 25 106-11457 10 14 226-03104 227
S§S-7081310-SP 24 38 | WP-0480856-SP 24 39 106-23403 22 34 226-03203 2 29
8S-7090510-SP § 28 | WP-0501016-SC 24 6 106-23601 2236 226-03401 24 1
S8-7090610-SP 22 60 | WP-0501016-SC 24 12 106-97506 8 36 226-03609 2 48
SS-7090710-SP 16 12 WP-0501016-SC 24 40 106-97605 8 3 226-03708 2 49
S§-7090710-SP 22 32 WP-0501016-SD 8 38 107-41106 8 11 226-03906 4 32
S8-7090910-TP 14 45 | WP-0501016-SD 16 51 110-06202 14 7 226-04003 4 43
SS-7110510-SP 12 62 WP-0501016-SD 16 64 110-06350 14 6 226-04201 4 12
SS-7110710-SP 6 20 | WP-0501016-SD 18 16 110-06509 14 11 226-04300 4 45
§§-7110710-SP 10 13 WP-0501016-SD 18 20 110-06756 14 4 226-04409 4 39
SS-7110710-SP 12 28 | WP-0501016-SD 24 10 110-07002 14 15 226-04508 4 19
SS-7110710-SP 18 15 | WP-0612056-SD 18 31 110-07101 14 13 226-04607 4 35
SS-7110740-TP 8 49 WP-0621016-SD 1239 110-07309 14 8 226-04656 4 34
SS-7110840-SP 24 15 | WP-0621016-SD 18 26 110-09909 12 18 226-04904 4 44
SS-7110840-SP 24 29 | WP-0753016-SZ 16 36 110-18108 14 20 226-05307 4 2
8S-7110910-SP 12 53 WP-0850002-SP 10 87 110-18207 14 19 226-05356 4 1
SS-7111310-TP 12 47 | WP-1612616-SE 26 17 110-18702 2 23 226-05406 4 9
§S-7111410-TP 8 53 WP-1612616-SE 27 13 110-23702 25 20 226-06602 6 13
SS-7111810-SP 10 73 | WS-0310002-KR 20 19 110-23751 25 16 226-07006 6 69
SS-7120760-SP 4 47 WS-0451040-KP 24 9 110-23801 25 21 226-07105 6 73
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 | WS-0610002-KP 18 30 110-24015 25 7 226-07204 6 74
§§-7120760-SP 18 36 WS-0631510-KP 18 25 110-24106 25 8 226-07303 6 67
SS-7120910-SP 12 15 | WI-0530002-KS 2 10 110-24205 26 16 226-07402 6 68
S§8-7121410-SP 127 110-24304 25 23 226-08004 14 41
SS-7151210-SP 18 24 100-04109 2 62 110-24403 25 19 226-08103 14 10
§S-7151610-SP 16 16 101-01004 2 3 110-24510 25 10 226-08152 14 5
§S-7681750-TP 4 40 101-06102 12 48 110-32265 4 30 226-09002 12 52
SS-8080610-SP 16 7 101-07902 12 37 110-44054 2 8 226-09101 12 29
SS-8110410-TP 16 30 101-08009 12 13 110-47107 256 4 226-09200 12 25
§5-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08512 10 1 110-52701 1220 226-09309 12 56
3S-8110520-TP 8 50 101-08611 10 11 110-71602 14 36 226-09408 12 43
§S-8111010-TP 16 21 101-09908 10 55 110-71701 14 37 226-09606 12 55
SS-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 10 23 110-71800 14 1 226-09705 12 36
§5-8150410-SP 2 53 101-10500 10 41 110-71909 12 21 226-09754 12 35
SS-8150822-TP 4 11 101-10609 10 24 110-72402 8 14 226-09804 10 8
SS-8151150-SP 2 54 101-10609 10 42 110-72501 18 2 226-10000 12 6
§5-81511560-SP 10 3 101-11201 10 66 110-72709 20 2 226-10109 12 2
SS-8151150-SP 10 12 101-12001 10 6 110-76809 24 4 226-10208 12 4
SS-8151150~SP 12 49 101-12407 10 56 110-76858 24 2 226-10307 12 8
SS-8151550-SP 4 20 101-12803 10 30 110-76957 24 3 226-10406 12 23
SS-8151550-SP 4 27 101-12803 10 48 110-78102 24 20 226-10505 1216
$5-8660530-TP 4 38 101-16051 16 3 110-78102 24 34 226-10604 12 9
SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-16606 16 23 110-78250 24 14 226-11503 10 93
SS-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16705 16 40 110-93606 8 13 226-11651 10 95
S5-8660530-TP 10 98 101-16754 16 37 111-00500 18 37 226-11701 10 94
SS-8660530-TP 12 51 101-16804 16 15 111-02100 18 5 226-11909 10 97
§5-8660610-TP 12 12 101-16903 16 35 111-02209 18 6 226-12501 10 33
SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-17109 16 24 111-02308 18 11 226-12501 10 51
SS-8660810-TP 14 42 101-17208 16 18 111-10301 20 13 226-13400 10 86
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 101-17851 16 55 111-10400 20 11 226-13608 10 89
SS-8680540-SP 4 15 101-19105 18 18 111-10509 20 12 226-14101 10 65
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 101-19204 18 19 111-10707 20 8 226-15009 10 76

~ 32 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oL " N0 e H_NO e " N T H NO

226-15108 10 75 226-57050 20 28 228-12507 10 71

226-15207 10 79 226-57100 20 18 228-12606 10 69

226-15306 10 78 226-57159 20 1 228-12952 10 68

226-16454 10 74 226-57209 20 6 228-13000 10 58

226-15702 10 80 226-57308 20 9 228-13109 10 61

226-15801 10 82 226-57803 2 1 228-13208 10 54

226-15959 10 83 226-60609 2 41 228-13455 100 99

226-17005 14 34 226-80003 2 32 228-13505 10 20

226-17104 14 21 226-80250 2 20 228-13604 10 29

226-17104 14 23 226-80656 4 13 228-13703 10 31

226-17609 8 30 226-81001 6 12 228-13703 10 49

226-17708 8 24 226-81050 6 11 228-14008 10 32

226-17807 8 23 226-81068 6 1 228-14008 10 50

226-17906 8 17 226-81100 6 5 228-15609 12 33

226-18102 8 6 226-81308 6 27 228-16755 14 44

226-18201 8§ 4 226-81407 6 25 228-18009 2 59

226-18300 8 5 226-81506 6 26 228-19007 10 72

226-18706 8 2 226-81605 6 8 228-19106 10 70

226-18805 8 3l 226-81704 6 9 228-19304 10 47

226-18904 8 26 226-81803 6 16 228-19403 10 46

226-18904 8 27 226-82157 6 15 228-19502 10 38

226-19001 22 28 226-83007 6 53 228-19809 10 36

226-19100 2 50 226-83056 6 48 228-19908 10 35

226-19209 22 11 226-83106 6 b5l 228-20104 16 5

226-19415 22 18 226-83205 6 49 228-20153 16 4

226-19605 2227 226-83304 6 50 228-20203 16 10

226-19803 2225 226-83403 6 - 54 228-20302 16 11

226-19902 2223 226-83502 6 60 228-20666 109

226-20108 22 9 226-83601 6 62 228-21409 12 34

226-20355 226 226-83809 6 52 ] 228-27109 10 28

226-20454 22 7 226-83908 6 58 228-27158 10 19

226-20504 22 14 226-84005 6 59 228-27208 10 25

226-20702 22 8 226-84104 6 55 228-27208 10 43

226-20801 14 32 226-84203 6 57 228-27257 10 21

226-20801 22 21 226-84609 6 7 228-27257 10 39

226-20900 2 14 226-84906 6 65 228-27307 10 26

226-21056 24 28 226-85101 6 31 228-27307 10 44

226-22005 26 24 226-85150 6 30 228-27406 10 22

226-22104 26 26 226-85168 6 29 228-27406 10 40

226-22302 4 49 226-85200 6 32 228-27505 10 91

226-22351 4 48 226-85200 6 41 228-27653 10 90

226-22401 4 33 226-85309 6 43 228-27703 10 92

226-25503 2 40 226-85358 6 40 228-31259 10 37

226-50055 2 45 226-85366 6 38 228-35805 8 41

226-50352 2 43 226-85408 6 33 228-37504 24 36

226-50857 2 39 226-85408 6 42 228-37553 24 27

226-51202 2 56 226-85705 6 77

226-51459 2 47 226-85804 6 22

226-51509 4 23 226-85903 6 18

226-51558 4 22 226-86000 6 21

226-51566 4 21 226-86158 6 24

226-51608 4 46 226-86307 22 59

226-52002 12 26 226-86455 22 61

226-52101 12 10 226-87008 8 62

226-54008 16 61 226-87107 8 60

226-54107 16 31 226-87206 8 52

226-54305 16 53 226-87305 8 b5l

226-54404 16 44 226-87453 8 47

226-54503 16 48 226-87503 8 55

226-54552 16 47 226-87602 8 58

226-54602 16 49 226-87701 8 56

226-54701 16 26 226-89053 8 9

226-54800 16 14 226-89103 8 20

226-54909 14 25 226-89202 8 44

226-54958 14 22 226-89301 8 43

226-55005 16 60 226-89657 8 1

226-55104 16 22 226-93154 6 2

226-55153 16 20 226-93253 6 28

226-56003 18 41 226-93352 6 39

226-56102 18 33 228-10105 2 17

226-56201 18 32 228-10907 4 8

226-56300 18 28 228-11004 4 6

226-56409 18 27 228-11053 4 5

226-56508 18 4 228-11301 2 51

226-56557 18 1 228-11400 2 25

226-56607 18 12 228-115658 2 bb

- 33 -




MEMO

- 34 —




MEMO







wBENECE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4384
TELEX : J22967

JUKI %k R&t

T 182 HEHBAHERET8-2-1 E R E AT

TEL. 03-3480-1111{{X%&) TEL. 03-3480-1113(¥# 14 ¥4 V)
BELVKRYD, M
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDON-=-Y YR MIBRBBRDEDFERCERTIENDY T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
I O3-—Y Y R ME, 1996450 REOHAIHRTHEELEZLOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1996.

96 « 05 Printed in Japan (F)






